JP \$115.00 3513075

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adams Capital Management III, LP		105/10/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	cipherOptics, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 Corporate Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 125	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3513075	CIPHERENGINE
Registration Number:	3528010	CIPHERVIEW
Registration Number:	3528011	SAFE PASSAGE
Registration Number:	3528012	POLICY KEY MANAGEMENT ARCHITECTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-781-4000

Email: ip@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Sorey

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14257.36

900162143 REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0839

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Sorey
Signature:	/CLS/
Date:	05/13/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=ciphersecrel#page1.tif source=ciphersecrel#page2.tif source=ciphersecrel#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0840

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made and entered into this <u>lo</u> day of April, 2010, and by Adams Capital Management III, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), in favor of cipherOptics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower were parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement for Patents and Trademarks dated as of April 1, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2009 at Reel 003967, Frame 0950 (Trademarks) and Reel 022516, Frame 0338 (Patents), under which Borrower granted Lender a security interest in Borrower's trademarks and patents, including but not limited to the trademarks and patents listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the original lenders' agent, Renewable Energy Financing, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, resigned on March 15, 2010 and was replaced by Adams Capital Management III, LP; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release and terminate the Security Interest as to the trademarks and patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Interest and releases to Borrower all interest which Lender possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows.]

14257.36-620402 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0841 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

ADAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT III, L.P. By: ACM Partners 2000, L.P.

General Partner

By: ACM 2000, LLC

General Partner

3y: //

Member

STATE OF LEXIS

On this 3rd day of My, 20/1, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Marka Nearla, who acknowledged himself/herself to be ______ of Renewable Energy Financing, LLC and that he/she, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of Adams Capital Management III, LLP by himself/herself as such officer of Renewable Adams Capital Management III, LLP as the free act and deed of said Adams Capital Management III, LLP and as his/her free act and deed individually and as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

12/14

14257.36-620402 v1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No./Registration No.		
CIPHERENGINE	3,513,075		
CIPHERVIEW	3,528,010		
SAFE PASSAGE	3,528,011		
POLICY KEY MANAGEMENT	3,528,012		
ARCHITECTURE			

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Publication No.	Application No.
Re-encrypting Policy Enforcement Point	20080072033	11/523760
Universal key authority point with key	20080080714	11/529789
distribution/generation capability to any		
form of encryption		
Key wrapping system and method using	20080080708	11/529819
encryption		
Transporting keys between security	20080104693	11/541387
protocols	20000040775	11/00000
Enforcing security groups in network of data processors	20080040775	11/880890
Intelligent overlay for providing secure,	20080072282	11/900384
dynamic communication between points in a		
network		
Security encapsulation of ethernet frames	20080075073	11/526840
Encrypting/decrypting units having	20080082822	11/529817
symmetric keys and methods of using same		
Back-up for key authority point for scaling	20080080716	11/540235
and high availability for stateful failover		
Protocol/API between a key server (KAP)	20080083011	11/541424
and an enforcement point (PEP)		
Multiple security groups with common keys	20080222693	11/888620
on distributed networks		
Deploying group VPNS and security groups	20080127327	11/529560
over an end-to-end enterprise network	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Systems and methods for management of	20080082823	11/529818
secured networks with distributed keys		
Virtual security interface	20080104692	11/540496
IP encryption over resilient BGP/MPLS IP VPN	20080075088	11/656077
Enterprise data protection management for	20080072281	11/900260
providing secure communication in a		
network		1

{1010829:}

RECORDED: 05/13/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0843